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åu ¶ø° ÁĊÇë�000yýÌÝöÿ10003.5 km ÇÍĊÖf� 1å~Ýö �� {�Ýö b�f� �W�þ g_{Ú g�{Ú

� 1 åþ îĴïÌý÷ÿÿomÝÿëîÎÈÿîĴwûÿ]} 2014~6o21å 9:44 JST 49.5 49.5 Ýö: 49.5 km b�f�: 5 f� 58 V 14 û �W�þ: ïf 8.3 km g_{Ú: 5 m g�{Ú: 65 m
� 2 åþ Yïý÷ ÿÈ170÷ÿÿ25÷ÿÿûûÿ½�^÷}WÿÿÕÿVÿ÷ÝÃ²½øā¾ûĊ× 2014~7o1å 10:21 JST 66.6 116.1 Ýö: 66.6 km b�f�: 7 f� 50 V 5 û �W�þ: ïf 8.5 km g_{Ú: 20 m g�{Ú: 136 m
� 3 åþ �¾ßę ÷ÝÃ²½øā¾ûĊ×ÿ�ÜÝÃ²½øā¾ÿWo 2014~7o5å 13:30 JST 64.8 180.9 Ýö: 64.8 km b�f�: 5 f� 0 V 20 û �W�þ: ïf 12.9 km g_{Ú: -5 m g�{Ú: 173 m
� 4 åþ Üo}ý÷ _þ}Ýÿ}þÝÿýûÿÜo}^Ý 2014/07/06_10:10 50.4 231.3 Ýö: 50.4 km g_{Ú: 15 m g�{Ú: 163 m

� 5 åþ �¾ßę z{�ü��Ã²½øā¾ 2014~7o9å 9:25 JST 58.3 289.6 Ýö: 58.3 km b�f�: 6 f� 20 V 45 û �W�þ: ïf 9.2 km g_{Ú: -15 m g�{Ú: 181 m
� 6 åþ �¾ßę ö~}ÿçÚßßÈÿÿyß}Ñ[ûÿ|�»÷ 2014~9o8å 12:14 JST 44.6 334.2 Ýö: 44.6 km b�f�: 4 f� 40 V 46 û �W�þ: ïf 9.5 km g_{Ú: 15 m g�{Ú: 205 m
� 7 åþ �¾ßę Îþ�_þ}{�}ÜÝ¢Ósvĉĉĉ 2014~11o22å 11:30 JST 64.9 399.1 Ýö: 64.9 km b�f�: 6 f� 32 V 18 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 42 m g�{Ú: 315 m
� 8 åþ �¾ßę õýÿ�ßÿíÿYï}Wÿyvÿnå� 2014~12o10å 8:29 JST Ýö: 80.2 km b�f�: 7 f� 37 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 10.5 km g_{Ú: 3 m g�{Ú: 149 m

\N �¾ßę Ñ[Ýÿëß 2014~12o10å 18:27 JST 84.5 483.6 Ýö: 4.3 km b�f�: 24 V 45 û �W�þ: ïf 10.4 km g_{Ú: 23 m g�{Ú: 134 m
� 9 åþ �¾ßę m�Þßÿ�ÜÝÿó1}wvO]{ø�ÿOþ����(¿Ýoÿ¢ãwv) 2015~3o22å 14:33 JST 21.7 505.3 Ýö: 21.7 km b�f�: 3 f� 26 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 6.3 km g_{Ú: -64 m g�{Ú: 51 m
� 10 åþ �¾ßę m�ÿ�ÜÝÿüN�ÿÞÿxwùÿ÷ÝÃ²½øā¾ûĊ×ÿßu÷ÿíW 2015~3o23å 10:07 JST 31.5 536.8 Ýö: 31.5 km b�f�: 2 f� 12 V 40 û �W�þ: ïf 14.3 km g_{Ú: 2 m g�{Ú: 157 m
� 11 åþ �¾ßę ßu÷ÿóÝ{�÷ÝÃ²½ùûĊ×1}wv�ÜÝÿó�w 2015~5o2å 9:29 JST 42.9 579.7 Ýö: 42.9 km b�f�: 7 f� 58 V 31 û �W�þ: ïf 5.4 km g_{Ú: -74 m g�{Ú: 87 m
� 12 åþ �¾ßę Ïÿÿ÷1ëîÎ[{¹1{v~�1}wv}ßßÈ¢Osv}û}W� 2015/05/03_10:00 Ýö: 9.2 km g_{Ú: 15 m g�{Ú: 32 m

\N �¾ßę Ïÿÿ÷1ëîÎ[{¹1{v~�1}wv}ßßÈ¢Osv}û}W� 2015/05/03_13:50 19.9 599.6 Ýö: 10.7 km
� 13 åþ �¾ßę 2015~5o11å 10:58 JST 35.1 634.7 Ýö: 35.1 km b�f�: 3 f� 53 V 58 û �W�þ: ïf 9.0 km g_{Ú: 117 m
� 14 åþ �¾ßę ëßÿ�¾^Õÿ·�SÝ}»ñāßÇÿõ�¾ÿ÷îÿëß 2015~6o15å 9:09 JST 79.2 713.9 Ýö: 79.2 km b�f�: 8 f� 57 V 53 û �W�þ: ïf 8.8 km g_{Ú: -104 m g�{Ú: 249 m
� 15 åþ �¾ßę ���ÿu�~Ã²½øā¾ 2015~9o14å 9:40 JST 31.1 745.0 Ýö: 31.1 km b�f�: 3 f� 22 V 17 û �W�þ: ïf 9.2 km g_{Ú: 115 m g�{Ú: 342 m
� 16 åþ �¾ßę 2015/10/03 09:37 77.9 822.9 Ýö: 77.9 km
� 17 åþ Üo}ý÷ _þ}ÝÿÈ~Ýÿi^öÿÜo}^ÿò{ÿíß��ÿ[YÝÝ 2015/10/19_09:40 71.7 894.6 Ýö: 71.7 km b�f�: 5 f� 30 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 13.0 km g_{Ú: -5 m g�{Ú: 104 m
� 18 åþ Yïý÷ ëßÿ÷ÝÃ²½øā¾ûĊ×ÿý�ûÿûûÿ�ßÿíÿom{�ëîÎÈÿ]} 2015~12o2å 8:12 JST 94.3 988.9 Ýö: 94.3 km b�f�: 8 f� 10 V 50 û �W�þ: ïf 11.5 km g_{Ú: 9 m g�{Ú: 151 m
� 19 åþ �¾ßę ö~}ÿÿò~óÿÖÖûßÈÿ}�ÖāÛùÿ_þ} 2016~2o12å 9:41 JST 33.6 1022.5 Ýö: 33.6 km b�f�: 4 f� 13 V 25 û �W�þ: ïf 8.0 km g_{Ú: 68 m g�{Ú: 316 m
� 20 åþ �¾ßę Ó}}Wÿ}û}WÿüÜußÿézÿò{ÿÿ~o 2016~2o19å 9:07 JST 76.8 1099.3 Ýö: 76.8 km b�f�: 6 f� 55 V 24 û �W�þ: ïf 11.1 km g_{Ú: 0 m g�{Ú: 138 m
� 21 åþ îĴïÌý÷ÿzÿ�¾ßÿíÝÿÝwÿÌr|ÿ»okÿ�mÿ 2016~3o30å 8:36 JST 87.1 1186.4 Ýö: 87.1 km b�f�: 7 f� 54 V 32 û �W�þ: ïf 11.0 km g_{Ú: -43 m g�{Ú: 163 m
� 22 åþ îĴïÌý÷þï�ÿû||}�ÿßÿ|}�ÿO�k}(ûu_)ÿßÖ�îkÿÿõ}W 2016~4o2å 10:37 JST 40.6 1227.0 Ýö: 40.6 km b�f�: 4 f� 25 V 54 û �W�þ: ïf 9.2 km g_{Ú: -2 m g�{Ú: 116 m
� 23 åþ îĴïÌý÷�mÝÿß�{�ÿ�yÿ÷} 2016~4o29å 9:22 JST 79.6 1306.6 Ýö: 79.6 km b�f�: 8 f� 3 V 21 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: -114 m g�{Ú: 192 m
� 24 åþ îĴïÌý÷÷}ÿìĄÿÖāÛùÿ�m�_ÿß�Îm 2016~4o30å 9:11 JST 56.6 1363.2 Ýö: 56.6 km b�f�: 7 f� 30 V 59 û �W�þ: ïf 7.5 km g_{Ú: 63 m g�{Ú: 174 m
� 25 åþ îĴïÌý÷ß�ÎmÿŇÿ��ÿuv~�kÿ�mÝ 2016~5o1å 8:16 JST 62.1 1425.3 Ýö: 62.1 km b�f�: 7 f� 23 V 12 û �W�þ: ïf 8.4 km g_{Ú: 47 m g�{Ú: 142 m
� 26 åþ �¾ßę 2016~6o10å 10:37 JST 64.0 1489.3 Ýö: 64.0 km b�f�: 27 f� 32 V 54 û �W�þ: ïf 2.3 km g_{Ú: -10 m g�{Ú: 139 m

� 27 åþ Üo}ý÷
(8:58)Úß}Ý(9:27)ÿ(9:43)��ÿN�÷(9:53)ÿ(10:52)ßā½ïv(11:55)ÿ(12:43)�
�rt~^(13:10)ÿ(13:38)µûk(13:43)ÿ(15:38)ånÝ

2016~7o6å 9:10 JST 79.3 1568.6 Ýö: 79.3 km b�f�: 6 f� 28 V 18 û �W�þ: ïf 12.3 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 903 m

� 28 åþ Üo}ý÷
Úß}Ý(9:25)ÿ(9:52)³Wÿ(10:28)����ÿ(11:34)}ß�mÿ(12:00)�ÿ���
�(13:00)ÿ��w ºÛÚ{�iÿ(13:23)Ýÿ~}~ÿ(14:07)�WÝÿ(�oßā½
ïv)ÿ(15:33)Üo}ßÿ(15:46)Üo}^Ý

2016~8o10å 9:21 JST 67.6 1636.2 Ýö: 67.6 km b�f�: 6 f� 48 V 53 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 3 m g�{Ú: 54 m

� 29 åþ îĴïÌý÷îĴ{|{��oü1uv~�k1÷}ûÝ� 2016~8o31å 9:32 JST 46.1 1682.3 Ýö: 46.1 km b�f�: 4 f� 40 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 76 m g�{Ú: 359 m
� 30 åþ Yïý÷ åßîÿo­�ûÿnå� 2016~9o10å 9:11 JST Ýö: 47.3 km b�f�: 5 f� 50 V 21 û �W�þ: ïf 8.1 km g_{Ú: 25 m g�{Ú: 295 m

\N Yïý÷ 2016~9o10å 16:16 JST 54.6 1736.9 Ýö: 7.3 km b�f�: 35 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 12.3 km g_{Ú: 46 m g�{Ú: 156 m
� 31 åþ Yïý÷ ]�ÿ×îû~ÿÿùw 2016~9o27å 10:13 JST Ýö: 21.1 km b�f�: 2 f� 10 V 14 û �W�þ: ïf 9.7 km g_{Ú: 185 m g�{Ú: 417 m

\N Yïý÷ ÿùwÿjWÖāÛù 2016~9o27å 12:58 JST Ýö: 8.8 km b�f�: 44 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 11.8 km g_{Ú: 374 m g�{Ú: 638 m
\N Yïý÷ jWÖāÛùÿ�ß�ÿ_Ý 2016~9o27å 13:59 JST 61.7 1798.6 Ýö: 31.8 km b�f�: 1 f� 40 V 12 û �W�þ: ïf 19.1 km g_{Ú: 55 m g�{Ú: 619 m

� 32 åþ �¾ßę 2016~11o17å 10:15 JST 56.8 1855.4 Ýö: 56.8 km b�f�: 4 f� 38 V 45 û �W�þ: ïf 12.2 km g_{Ú: -66 m g�{Ú: 195 m
� 33 åþ Yïý÷ ûßÿm¸V~ÿ�ÜO^ÿ�ß�ÿ_ 2016~11o30å 10:09 JST 49.1 1904.5 Ýö: 49.1 km b�f�: 4 f� 39 V 55 û �W�þ: ïf 10.5 km g_{Ú: 81 m g�{Ú: 391 m
� 34 åþ �¾ßę 2017~2o26å 10:44 JST 23.7 1928.2 Ýö: 23.7 km b�f�: 2 f� 18 V 43 û �W�þ: ïf 10.3 km g_{Ú: 90 m g�{Ú: 278 m
� 35 åþ �¾ßę ö~}ÿyß}Ñ[ûÿ·ÿÃ²½ùÇëĊÒÉāÍĊÿÿuÎîÿÿu»ñāå| 2017~3o5å 11:23 JST 37.1 1965.3 Ýö: 37.1 km b�f�: 3 f� 38 V 8 û �W�þ: ïf 10.2 km g_{Ú: 112 m g�{Ú: 377 m
� 36 åþ �¾ßę ßu÷ÿ÷Ýÿïßÿ{~ÿ�ûÿ�¾ßÿû½ÿ��ÿÿ_gÿO]��ÿz 2017~3o19å 9:34 JST 81.4 2046.7 Ýö: 81.4 km b�f�: 7 f� 37 V 53 û �W�þ: ïf 10.7 km g_{Ú: -118 m g�{Ú: 119 m
� 37 åþ �¾ßę �¾o»ý�Ã²½øā¾ 2017~4o19å 9:44 JST 65.3 2112.0 Ýö: 65.3 km b�f�: 7 f� 8 V 39 û �W�þ: ïf 9.1 km g_{Ú: -75 m g�{Ú: 135 m
� 38 åþ uÿïÿ ëß(7:58)ÿ�¾^ÕÿOÿÿ�øÿn÷Ý 2017~5o16å 7:58 JST 86.0 2198.0 Ýö: 86.0 km b�f�: 8 f� 1 V 12 û �W�þ: ïf 10.7 km g_{Ú: -14 m g�{Ú: 138 m

� 39 åþ Üo}ý÷
Úß}Ý(9:34)ÿ(10:10)³Wÿ(370)ÿ(10:31)��v�~Ýÿ(11:04)p��oÿ(11:15)
ÿÝ~o{x{Ûÿ(12:28)ÿÿöúb(13:25)ÿ(13:36)�WÝÿ(14:25)Üo}ßÿò{
ÿ(15:19)íß��

2017~7o31å 9:34 JST 72.4 2270.4 Ýö: 72.4 km b�f�: 5 f� 41 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 12.7 km g_{Ú: -25 m g�{Ú: 920 m

� 40 åþ Üo}ý÷
Úß}Ý(9:20)ÿ(9:33)��(9:40)ÿ(9:56)³Wÿ(10:37)wou(}ÜÝ)ÿ(11:08)i^ö
ÿ(12:28)kokÿ(13:30)}�ÖāÛù(13:45)ÿ(13:51)WyÓÿ(ÖÖûßÈ)ÿ(14:52)ÿ
ò~óW�Wÿ(16:30)

2017~9o25å 9:15 JST 63.4 2333.8 Ýö: 63.4 km b�f�: 7 f� 4 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 9.0 km g_{Ú: 53 m g�{Ú: 927 m

� 41 åþ �¾ßę 2017~10o5å 8:12 JST 26.7 2360.5 Ýö: 26.7 km b�f�: 7 f� 42 V 16 û �W�þ: ïf 3.5 km g_{Ú: 4 m g�{Ú: 142 m
� 42 åþ Yïý÷ ûÜÕßÈÿåßîÿ»Ö÷÷ûÿ�ÜßÈÿÚßßÈ 2017~10o12å 8:22 JST 94.3 2454.8 Ýö: 94.3 km b�f�: 9 f� 41 V 29 û �W�þ: ïf 9.7 km g_{Ú: 44 m g�{Ú: 282 m

� 43 åþ uÿïÿ
ëßÿ(ÿÿ)ÿ(8:30)n÷Ý(8:45)ÿ(ãµøĊ)ÿý_ÿ(11:27)O_þ��(11:46)ÿ
(14:30)wß�ßÿ(16:05)¿ăÌ

2017~10o31å 8:45 JST 76.7 2531.5 Ýö: 76.7 km b�f�: 7 f� 20 V 17 û �W�þ: ïf 10.5 km g_{Ú: -30 m g�{Ú: 114 m

� 44 åþ uÿïÿ
¿ăÌ(9:01)ÿ(10:55)�o^ÿ(12:05)úÇÖ÷ā�(13:00)ÿ(13:16)�Ü»÷ß(13:20)ÿ
(13:35)È~Ýwo(14:00)ÿ(14:17)}þ(14:22)ÿ(14:25)ý_

2017~11o1å 9:01 JST 72.1 2603.6 Ýö: 72.1 km b�f�: 6 f� 18 V 9 û �W�þ: ïf 11.4 km g_{Ú: -37 m g�{Ú: 94 m

� 45 åþ �¾ßę 2017~11o28å 13:28 JST 33.4 2637.0 Ýö: 33.4 km b�f�: 3 f� 21 V 28 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 118 m g�{Ú: 365 m
� 46 åþ �¾ßę ÿ}lÿÿßÿÿ÷ßÿ�ÜÝ\mwùÿm� 2017~12o7å 10:24 JST 42.7 2679.7 Ýö: 42.7 km b�f�: 5 f� 5 V 31 û �W�þ: ïf 8.4 km g_{Ú: -31 m g�{Ú: 148 m
� 47 åþ �¾ßę íWÿÿ}lÿÿßÿß�yŐ÷ÿÿÕÿVÝÿåßûÿÿßÿÿ}lÿíW 2017~12o10å 14:16 JST 39.5 2719.2 Ýö: 39.5 km b�f�: 3 f� 2 V 53 û �W�þ: ïf 13.0 km g_{Ú: -33 m g�{Ú: 142 m

� 48 åþ �¾ßę
ëßÿ÷Ýĉ�ÜÝ\mùÿ(i~Ý)ÿ³Wo�}W(÷¾áĊ|þ¯w)ÿ�¾ßÿ
ÖðÎÃ²½ùÿÛÝoßÿ(309÷ÿ)ÿÿ}lÿëß

2018~1o18å 9:41 JST 74.0 2793.2 Ýö: 74.0 km b�f�: 6 f� 48 V 51 û �W�þ: ïf 10.9 km g_{Ú: -13 m g�{Ú: 167 m

� 49 åþ Yïý÷ zÿûÕüÿ_¿ûÿ�Ûÿßg�ÿz 2018~2o27å 9:36 JST 93.0 2886.2 Ýö: 93.0 km b�f�: 8 f� 9 V 8 û �W�þ: ïf 11.4 km g_{Ú: -8 m g�{Ú: 288 m
� 50 åþ OÝý÷ ëß(7.35)ÿÿ}lÿÇ���ÿß�yŐ÷ÿÈnûÿ(8:35)ÿÕÿVÝ 2018~3o30å 7:37 JST Ýö: 17.0 km b�f�: 1 f� 4 V 22 û �W�þ: ïf 15.8 km g_{Ú: 17 m g�{Ú: 124 m

\N OÝý÷ (9:48)]�Ý(10:10)ÿ(]�ßÈ)ÿ(11:7)OÌÖÈÿ�kÝ(11:13)ÿ(11:16)Nßßí 2018~3o30å 10:09 JST Ýö: 18.6 km b�f�: 1 f� 17 V 41 û �W�þ: ïf 14.3 km g_{Ú: 133 m g�{Ú: 217 m
\N OÝý÷ Nßßí(12:52)ÿ(þĄßÞ²ßÇ)ÿ(13:34)È~Ý�z���w�w 2018~3o30å 12:52 JST Ýö: 11.6 km b�f�: 41 V 56 û �W�þ: ïf 16.6 km g_{Ú: 110 m g�{Ú: 214 m



 ÿÿÿÿ~ïß~Ã²½øā¾Îí 2023/1/12

åu ¶ø° ÁĊÇë�000yýÌÝöÿ10003.5 km ÇÍĊÖf� 1å~Ýö �� {�Ýö b�f� �W�þ g_{Ú g�{Ú

\N OÝý÷
È~Ý(13:51)ÿ(163÷ÿ)ÿ(W�ÿß)ÿ{�ÖāÛùÿ{�ét~|ÿ(15:34)om
Ýí�k

2018~3o30å 13:51 JST Ýö: 24.7 km b�f�: 1 f� 45 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 14.0 km g_{Ú: 28 m g�{Ú: 159 m

\N OÝý÷ í�k(15:38)ÿ(îĴ{�omëîÎÈ)ÿ(16:15)ÿý~ow| 2018~3o30å 15:38 JST Ýö: 9.6 km b�f�: 36 V 13 û �W�þ: ïf 15.9 km g_{Ú: 21 m g�{Ú: 37 m
\N OÝý÷ ÿý(16:31)ÿ(17:15)m�k(17:18)ÿ(17:43)ÿ~kÿÌr| 2018/03/30_16:31 Ýö: 16.6 km g_{Ú: 18 m g�{Ú: 32 m
\N OÝý÷ Ìr|(17:56)ÿ(18:05)î¾{�^Ý 2018~3o30å 17:56 JST 99.1 2985.3 Ýö: 1.0 km b�f�: 22 V 22 û �W�þ: ïf 2.6 km g_{Ú: 11 m g�{Ú: 13 m

� 51 åþ Üo}ý÷ �WÿomÿŇû�üÿ}OuïÝ 2018~5o5å 7:18 JST 72.2 3057.5 Ýö: 72.2 km b�f�: 6 f� 21 V 24 û �W�þ: ïf 11.4 km g_{Ú: -5 m g�{Ú: 126 m
� 52 åþ Üo}ý÷ }OuïÝÿwo�üÿåÜüÿÿ_ÿ�z�ÿ}Ou¿ÿŇ}Ý 2018~5o14å 9:24 JST 74.5 3132.0 Ýö: 74.5 km b�f�: 5 f� 44 V 38 û �W�þ: ïf 13.0 km g_{Ú: 1 m g�{Ú: 141 m
� 53 åþ �¾ßę yß}Ñ[ûíÙÃ²½øā¾ 2018~7o30å 10:04 JST 17.2 3149.2 Ýö: 17.2 km b�f�: 1 f� 34 V 29 û �W�þ: ïf 10.9 km g_{Ú: 59 m g�{Ú: 179 m
� 54 åþ �¾ßę Ow��~ÿuÎî�~íÙÃ²½øā¾ 2018~8o3å 10:25 JST 34.2 3183.4 Ýö: 34.2 km b�f�: 3 f� 37 V 25 û �W�þ: ïf 9.4 km g_{Ú: 113 m g�{Ú: 341 m
� 55 åþ OÝý÷ ]�Ýÿ×}üÿ�¾ÝÿOòÝ 2018~10o8å 9:48 JST 76.4 3259.8 Ýö: 76.4 km b�f�: 5 f� 38 V 27 û �W�þ: ïf 13.5 km g_{Ú: -2 m g�{Ú: 476 m
� 56 åþ Üo}ý÷ Úß}Ýÿ��ÿo�ÿyo�\ÿ(Î´āàù)ÿ��{���ÿ¼ßÝ(~ß) 2018/10/16_10:02 Ýö: 37.1 km g_{Ú: 23 m g�{Ú: 922 m

\N Üo}ý÷ ¼ßÝÿ¼ßÝÿ}OßûÿÜo~oO�kÿÜo}^ÝÿW�ÿÎ(Ñ[) 2018/10/16_13:03 65.2 3325.0 Ýö: 28.1 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 67 m

� 57 åþ OÝý÷
OòÝÿ_ÿÿÕÿÿz{rjOÿÞS¶ÝÿÎ�Ąoÿ(ßĊù÷²ā)ÿÇè²ā
wÿîþÝ

2018~10o26å 10:07 JST 63.4 3388.4 Ýö: 63.4 km b�f�: 5 f� 37 V 24 û �W�þ: ïf 11.3 km g_{Ú: -26 m g�{Ú: 143 m

� 58 åþ îĴïÌý÷�ßuïÿÿ�½ÿw�½ÿ�~ûÝÿÈ~Ý 2018~11o2å 8:28 JST Ýö: 48.9 km b�f�: 3 f� 37 V 16 û �W�þ: ïf 13.5 km g_{Ú: -10 m g�{Ú: 108 m
\N îĴïÌý÷È~ÝÿçÿÃ²½øā¾Èÿ_}ÿNoÝÿûÝÿÿ|Wüÿß�Îm 2018~11o2å 13:01 JST 97.6 3486.0 Ýö: 48.7 km b�f�: 3 f� 44 V 25 û �W�þ: ïf 13.0 km g_{Ú: -10 m g�{Ú: 231 m

� 59 åþ îĴïÌý÷ß�Îmÿ�m�_ÿ|ßÝ 2018~11o3å 8:47 JST Ýö: 18.5 km b�f�: 1 f� 26 V 57 û �W�þ: ïf 12.7 km g_{Ú: 77 m g�{Ú: 95 m
\N îĴïÌý÷_]Ýÿ_]~N|ÿ_]Ý 2018~11o3å 11:30 JST Ýö: 6.6 km b�f�: 35 V 34 û �W�þ: ïf 11.1 km g_{Ú: 128 m g�{Ú: 136 m
\N îĴïÌý÷_]ÝÿìĄÿÖāÛùÿì»ÜÚß 2018~11o3å 12:33 JST Ýö: 34.6 km b�f�: 2 f� 34 V 37 û �W�þ: ïf 13.4 km g_{Ú: 79 m g�{Ú: 187 m
\N îĴïÌý÷ì»ÜÚß(ïÍÉÁ²ònoÈ)ÿì»ÜÝ 2018/11/03_15:05 65.5 3551.5 Ýö: 5.8 km g_{Ú: 88 m g�{Ú: 129 m

� 60 åþ �¾ßę yÿ5{b1ÿýÌÝöÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ1�W�þÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ 2019~2o5å 9:39 JSTÿ15:1537.0 3588.5 Ýö: 37.0 km b�f�: 4 f� 49 V 17 û �W�þ: ïf 7.7 km g_{Ú: 2 m g�{Ú: 135 m
� 61 åþ �¾ßę ÙÃāÄ²÷û1}oyŐ÷1ÏÿyŐ÷1ßkyŐ÷�{ 2019~2o18å 9:46 JST 48.6 3637.1 Ýö: 48.6 km b�f�: 6 f� 32 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 7.4 km g_{Ú: 6 m g�{Ú: 131 m
� 62 åþ OÝý÷ ëßÿûÜÕüÿÎß�ÿ|ßj�ïÿ÷¿û_|ÿûß 2019~2o24å 8:24 JST Ýö: 45.2 km b�f�: 4 f� 2 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 11.2 km g_{Ú: 38 m g�{Ú: 342 m

\N OÝý÷ 2019~2o24å 12:52 JST Ýö: 1.1 km b�f�: 7 V 51 û �W�þ: ïf 8.2 km g_{Ú: 322 m g�{Ú: 345 m
\N OÝý÷ yîóÿ]� 2019~2o24å 14:03 JST 63.6 3700.7 Ýö: 17.3 km b�f�: 1 f� 5 V 15 û �W�þ: ïf 15.9 km g_{Ú: 188 m g�{Ú: 352 m

� 63 åþ �¾ßę ÿzwÿO]��ÿy�ÿ�¾ßÿÛÝWßßÿ�ÜÝÌÿ�kÿÿöÝÿÿ~oÿ 2019~3o5å 9:18 JSTÿ16:4762.6 3763.3 Ýö: 62.6 km b�f�: 7 f� 29 V 40 û �W�þ: ïf 8.4 km g_{Ú: -9 m g�{Ú: 125 m
� 64 åþ �¾ßę íWÿ{~Ûoõu_bĉçmuÿOßÿm� 2019~3o23å 12:33 JST 34.2 3797.5 Ýö: 34.2 km b�f�: 4 f� 11 V 6 û �W�þ: ïf 8.2 km g_{Ú: -5 m g�{Ú: 140 m
� 65 åþ �¾ßę Ñý��ÿ_�ÿûö��_�Vyÿw}ÿ�ß} 2019~3o24å 9:03 JST 17.3 3814.8 Ýö: 17.3 km b�f�: 1 f� 17 V 47 û �W�þ: ïf 13.3 km g_{Ú: 11 m g�{Ú: 124 m
� 66 åþ �¾ßę ÜíøÃ²½ùôÛ}Wÿyß}Ñ[ûÿö~} 2019~3o27å 9:51 JST 27.4 3842.2 Ýö: 27.4 km b�f�: 2 f� 41 V 32 û �W�þ: ïf 10.2 km g_{Ú: 44 m g�{Ú: 210 m
� 67 åþ �¾ßę ÿ}lN| 2019~4o3å 14:44 JST 9.4 3851.6 Ýö: 9.4 km b�f�: 1 f� 17 V 30 û �W�þ: ïf 7.3 km g_{Ú: 86 m g�{Ú: 151 m
� 68 åþ �¾ßę �¾íWÿ(ÞÈÿÿ÷ÿ)¢WO 2019~4o5å 8:29 JST Ýö: 41.5 km b�f�: 3 f� 34 V 42 û �W�þ: ïf 11.6 km g_{Ú: 5 m g�{Ú: 127 m

\N �¾ßę }o�ÿ}ßßÈÖÜ}üÿÜo}ßÿW�Üo}^Ý 2019~4o5å 12:34 JST 66.9 3918.5 Ýö: 25.4 km b�f�: 3 f� 1 V 42 û �W�þ: ïf 8.4 km g_{Ú: -3 m g�{Ú: 189 m
� 69 åþ îĴïÌý÷ì»ÜÝÿ�m�_(ûÔùĉÕóĉ÷½) 2019~4o13å 9:52 JST Ýö: 7.1 km b�f�: 44 V 0 û �W�þ: ïf 9.7 km g_{Ú: 88 m g�{Ú: 123 m

\N îĴïÌý÷�m�_(ûÔùĉÕóĉ÷½)ÿgÌ(�ÿ~�ß) 2019~4o13å 10:41 JST Ýö: 26.3 km b�f�: 1 f� 33 V 40 û �W�þ: ïf 16.9 km g_{Ú: 8 m g�{Ú: 333 m
\N îĴïÌý÷åo�u{zßÿ�ÿ~�ßÿgÌÝ 2019~4o13å 13:20 JST 41.9 3960.4 Ýö: 8.5 km b�f�: 50 V 2 û �W�þ: ïf 10.2 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 33 m

� 70 åþ �¾ßę
ö~}ÿyß}Ñ[ûÿ·ÿÃ²½ùÇëĊÒÉāÍĊÿÿuÎîÿYÿ»ñāå|
ÿµûüÿ_þ}È~Ý

2019~4o19å 9:17 JST Ýö: 33.5 km b�f�: 3 f� 23 V 3 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 58 m g�{Ú: 559 m

\N �¾ßę _þ}È~Ýÿÿ~Íÿû_Ü}ÿkoÿ}�ÖāÛùÿy�ÝÿÿÕ÷ßÿ�¾ÿ} 2019~4o19å 13:13 JST 64.8 4025.2 Ýö: 31.3 km b�f�: 2 f� 36 V 58 û �W�þ: ïf 12.0 km g_{Ú: 57 m g�{Ú: 343 m
� 71 åþ �¾ßę ëßÿm�ÿWo 2019~5o6å 16:17 JST 9.5 4034.7 Ýö: 9.5 km b�f�: 35 V 0 û �W�þ: ïf 16.2 km g_{Ú: 6 m g�{Ú: 136 m
� 72 åþ uÿïÿ wÎoÿÎÿÿ(w�z��È)ÿ�þÿoýþÿ�Oþÿ�óþÿöþ 2019~5o7å 6:24 JST 89.3 4124.0 Ýö: 89.3 km b�f�: 10 f� 58 V 5 û �W�þ: ïf 8.1 km g_{Ú: -17 m g�{Ú: 157 m
� 73 åþ uÿïÿ éÔùöþÿUþÿ~ÈÿUþÿ�~oÿÿ}Ý 2019~5o8å 8:02 JST 69.1 4193.1 Ýö: 69.1 km b�f�: 6 f� 19 V 1 û �W�þ: ïf 10.9 km g_{Ú: -44 m g�{Ú: 215 m
� 74 åþ �¾ßę ö~}ÿyß}Ñ[ûÿÚUÿ^�Ą^ÿû|lÿ�yv~^ 2019~5o24å 10:42 JST 22.0 4215.1 Ýö: 22.0 km b�f�: 1 f� 43 V 38 û �W�þ: ïf 12.7 km g_{Ú: 110 m g�{Ú: 212 m
� 75 åþ OÝý÷ ëßÿÿÕÿV�~18.14»û¢¿yx1105.73»ûxz�1�ïgÚ�³ 2019~5o26å 9:27 JST 87.6 4302.7 Ýö: 87.6 km b�f�: 6 f� 14 V 5 û �W�þ: ïf 14.1 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 28 m
� 76 åþ uÿïÿ n÷Ýÿn÷�üÿûïÿò÷ÝÿÈ~Ý�t 2019~6o1å 8:50 JST Ýö: 54.3 km b�f�: 3 f� 36 V 33 û �W�þ: ïf 15.0 km g_{Ú: -3 m g�{Ú: 28 m

\N uÿïÿ È~Ý�tÿþ�ÿW�ÿízßWÿíßízÝ 2019~6o1å 13:02 JST 82.4 4385.1 Ýö: 28.1 km b�f�: 2 f� 10 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 13.0 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 110 m
� 77 åþ Üo}ý÷ Úß}Î´āàùÿ}�ÖāÛùÿ}ÿÕ|¿ 2019~6o25å 9:06 JST 56.1 4441.2 Ýö: 56.1 km b�f�: 5 f� 54 V 15 û �W�þ: ïf 9.5 km g_{Ú: 81 m g�{Ú: 908 m
� 78 åþ OÝý÷ OÌNßÝÿÿmÿ¶ÿÿSï_�|} 2019~7o24å 10:07 JST 59.1 4500.3 Ýö: 59.1 km b�f�: 4 f� 36 V 6 û �W�þ: ïf 13.13 kmg_{Ú: 5 m g�{Ú: 314 m
� 79 åþ îĴïÌý÷�yÝÿ_]~|¿ÿÿtu�z 2019~7o30å 9:56 JST 59.0 4559.3 Ýö: 59.0 km b�f�: 4 f� 59 V 00 û �W�þ: ïf11.84 km g_{Ú: 83 m g�{Ú: 146 m
� 80 åþ îĴïÌý÷ÿtu�zÿ]�óÿì»ÜÃÙĊáĊÏÿß�ÎmoÿW_� 2019~7o31å 08ÿ57 JST 61.7 4621.0 Ýö: 61.7 km b�f�: 4 f� 45 V 59 û �W�þ: ïf12.94 km g_{Ú: 80 m g�{Ú: 277 m
� 81 åþ Üo}ý÷ Úß}ÝÿûÝýÿ_þ}ÿkoÝ 2019~8o5å 9:34 JST 41.7 4662.7 Ýö: 41.7 km b�f�: 3 f� 24 V 11 û �W�þ: ïf12.26 km g_{Ú: 75 m g�{Ú: 919 m
� 82 åþ OÝý÷ ÿmÝÿýå��ÿ|ó�(¿ßßZ) 2019~10o7å 9:41 JST Ýö: 23.5 km b�f�: 1 f� 43 V 8 û �W�þ: ïf 13.7 km g_{Ú: 159 m g�{Ú: 267 m

\N OÝý÷ |ó�(¿ßßZ)ÿÞÿÛÿß�{�ÿuv~�kÿ]uÝ 2019~10o7å 11:58 JST 87.5 4750.2 Ýö: 64.0 km b�f�: 4 f� 3 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 15.8 km g_{Ú: 80 m g�{Ú: 189 m
� 83 åþ îĴïÌý÷�yÿƐ¿ßÿ·¿ßÿ��ÿ]÷_ 2019~10o20å 10:00 77.6 4827.8 Ýö: 77.6 km b�f�: 5 f� 31 V 49 û �W�þ: ïf 14.0 km g_{Ú: -8 m g�{Ú: 197 m
� 84 åþ Üo}ý÷ Úß}Ýÿ��ÿ��Ĵÿú��ÿ}ÜÝO�ÿÿÜo�|}| 2019~11o8å 9:39 JST 71.8 4899.6 Ýö: 71.8 km b�f�: 5 f� 17 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 13.6 km g_{Ú: -16 m g�{Ú: 903 m

� 85 åþ Üo}ý÷
íWÿYnlÿ¿Ïl}Wÿ|�»÷ÿ�£�vÿû_âÏâÏáĊÏÿü}Wÿý
åoÿü�uÿ��rtÉāÍĊÿ[YÝÝ

2020~1o9å 8:14 JST 63.3 4962.9 Ýö: 63.3 km b�f�: 7 f� 25 V 51 û �W�þ: ïf 8.5 km g_{Ú: -1 m g�{Ú: 117 m

� 86 åþ Yïý÷ �ÜÝ¢Ó�(ïßÿûûÿ�ÿý^(t�tq)ÿ�ß�ÿ_) 2020~3o7å 9:54 JST Ýö: 61.0 km b�f�: 5 f� 42 V 40 û �W�þ: ïf 10.7 km g_{Ú: 18 m g�{Ú: 129 m
\N Yïý÷ ßu÷ÿÝÿÝÿÿíW 2020~3o7å 16:53 JST 68.2 5031.1 Ýö: 7.2 km b�f�: 31 V 57 û �W�þ: ïf 13.5 km g_{Ú: 74 m g�{Ú: 137 m

� 87 åþ �¾ßę

z(íW)ÿ�¾ÿ}(ÿ}l)ÿÿ÷ßÿåßûÿ(�ÜÝ)ÿ{~ÿw�¾ÿ�¾^ßw{ÿ

Ĵþ{ÿí{(ßW}W)ÿ(íÝ)ÿwíÝ{ÿ}u^(·�)

0}u^(·�)ÿW}uÝÿwíÝ{(÷þ)ÿíÝ(÷ïk)ÿW{(y}Wßß)ÿo�{(�

¾ß}W)ÿ¿�ßOþÝÿ(wOÖ)ÿ

2020~3o29å 8:58 JST Ýö: 64.9 km b�f�: 6 f� 26 V 52 û �W�þ: ïf 10.1 km g_{Ú: -6 m g�{Ú: 125 m

\N �¾ßę
{~WÝÿ(�ÜÝ)ÿåßûÿÿ÷ß^ÿz^ÿß{ÿ�¾ÿ}(ÿ}}W)ÿz^
W{(íW)

2020~3o29å 16:25 JST 83.1 5114.2 Ýö: 18.2 km b�f�: 1 f� 26 V 33 û �W�þ: ïf 12.6 km g_{Ú: 14 m g�{Ú: 117 m

� 88 åþ �¾ßę vÿ}WÿOÒrlÿÿ��vw}W�{|Þ 2020~4o7å 15:55 JST 3.2 5117.4 Ýö: 3.2 km b�f�: 21 V 45 û �W�þ: ïf 8.7 km g_{Ú: 94 m g�{Ú: 109 m
� 89 åþ �¾ßę »ßûxWÿÕ¾øĊāûĊ×1}wvÖÖûßÈ 2020~4o9å 13:15 JST 34.4 5151.8 Ýö: 34.4 km b�f�: 3 f� 1 V 8 û �W�þ: ïf 11.4 km g_{Ú: 84 m g�{Ú: 324 m
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åu ¶ø° ÁĊÇë�000yýÌÝöÿ10003.5 km ÇÍĊÖf� 1å~Ýö �� {�Ýö b�f� �W�þ g_{Ú g�{Ú

� 90 åþ �¾ßę
íWÿÿyß}Ñ[ûÿåßÿÖÖûßÈÿ}�üÿ}ÜÝóüÿ
oÿßÝÿ{uoîÿùÿÛ¿üÿv¿ÿyß}Ñ[ûÿíW

2020~4o22å 9:08 JST 86.3 5238.1 Ýö: 86.3 km b�f�: 8 f� 42 V 11 û �W�þ: ïf 9.9 km g_{Ú: 56 m g�{Ú: 676 m

� 91 åþ �¾ßę íWÿm�ÿ�ÜÝÿz}ÿ�}ÿ}ûÿßoÿ{OO��ÿÿÚiÿíW 2020~4o29å 10:13 JST 57.0 5295.1 Ýö: 57.0 km b�f�: 5 f� 38 V 30 û �W�þ: ïf 10.1 km g_{Ú: -5 m g�{Ú: 114 m

� 92 åþ �¾ßę
ÿÚßßÈÿSïuÿ·~}Wÿÿ¿O×ÿÈ~Ýq��r{u{ÿYþ\ÿNí
WßWÙÎ|ÿ»ßûÿÿÿÕ÷ßÿÿÚßßÈÿÿ}ÙóĊÍ´āÿíW

2020~5o5å 13:17 JST 36.7 5331.8 Ýö: 36.7 km b�f�: 3 f� 50 V 47 û �W�þ: ïf 9.6 km g_{Ú: 74 m g�{Ú: 290 m

� 93 åþ �¾ßę
íWÿ|�ÿþüoíO×óÿþüüÿluÖāÛù)ÿsuÿygü(¸}ü)ÿÑ
ûûÿézÿ�ÿkÿíW

2020~5o14å 8:43 JST 102.2 5434.0 Ýö: 102.2 kmb�f�: 8 f� 41 V 6 û �W�þ: ïf 11.8 km g_{Ú: -7 m g�{Ú: 324 m

� 94 åþ OÝý÷
î¾ßÿÝÿyĄ|Îîÿ(�È3÷ÿ)ÿ(ÿÈ422÷ÿ)ÿï}ÝÿOÌNßÝÿO
ÌNß^ßÿßÖOÌ�zÝ

2020~5o24å 9:35 JST 72.8 5506.8 Ýö: 72.8 km b�f�: 6 f� 2 V 18 û �W�þ: ïf 12.1 km g_{Ú: 17 m g�{Ú: 351 m

� 95 åþ OÝý÷ íWÿÿÕÿVÝ 2020~6o5å 5:48 JST Ýö: 18.4 km b�f�: 57 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 19.3 km g_{Ú: 23 m g�{Ú: 135 m
\N OÝý÷ |ÿ|^ÿOò}mÝÿOò^Ý 2020~6o5å 8:21 JST Ýö: 80.7 km b�f�: 6 f� 25 V 39 û �W�þ: ïf 12.6 km g_{Ú: -1 m g�{Ú: 466 m
\N OÝý÷ ßÖßu÷ÝÿíW 2020~6o5å 18:14 JST 107.1 5613.9 Ýö: 8.0 km b�f�: 33 V 23 û �W�þ: ïf 14.4 km g_{Ú: 66 m g�{Ú: 124 m

� 96 åþ �¾ßę m�ÿWoÛó�Wwÿ÷]}Wÿ�íýwÿm� 2020~6o16å 10:36 JST 38.0 5651.9 Ýö: 38.0 km b�f�: 3 f� 40 V 23 û �W�þ: ïf 10.3 km g_{Ú: -0 m g�{Ú: 59 m

� 97 åþ Üo}ý÷
Úß}ÿ(371÷ÿ)ÿãùĊÒ÷²āÿ}ÜÝóüÿ(13÷ÿ)ÿ]kÞß¾÷´ā×ÿ
}ÜÝ�kWúÿ_[üÿýåoÿí¯�oÉāÍĊÿâÏâÏáĊÏÿ~_

2020~6o24å 9:01 JST 94.0 5745.9 Ýö: 94.0 km b�f�: 6 f� 45 V 7 û �W�þ: ïf 13.9 km g_{Ú: -1 m g�{Ú: 923 m

� 98 åþ Üo}ý÷ û_ÝÿâÏâÏáĊÏÿ�u}�üÿýåoÿò{Ý 2020~7o8å 12:50 JST 24.1 5770.0 Ýö: 24.1 km b�f�: 2 f� 41 V 5 û �W�þ: ïf 9.0 km g_{Ú: -0 m g�{Ú: 60 m

� 99 åþ �¾ßę
íWÿÿo�ôöÿÿ½�ýwÿ�¾ß}Wÿo�ÿ÷îÿm�ÿÿÿÚßßÈÿÿ
íW

2020~7o17å 9:35 JST 77.9 5847.9 Ýö: 77.9 km b�f�: 8 f� 28 V 26 û �W�þ: ïf 9.2 km g_{Ú: 3 m g�{Ú: 124 m

� 100 åþ �¾ßę íWÿßu÷ÿóÿ÷ÝÃ²½øā¾ûĊ×ÿ�ÜÝx~\mwù 2020~8o14å 13:53 JST Ýö: 18.6 km b�f�: 57 V 8 û �W�þ: ïf 19.5 km g_{Ú: 17 m g�{Ú: 134 m
\N �¾ßę Þÿwùÿ�ÜÝóüO�ÿÛ{[kÿm� 2020~8o14å 15:03 JST 31.8 5879.7 Ýö: 13.2 km b�f�: 52 V 35 û �W�þ: ïf 15.0 km g_{Ú: 8 m g�{Ú: 24 m

� 101 åþ �¾ßę m�ÿÿöÝÿüN�ÿWßuÞßÿÿ}lÿíW 2020~8o15å 8:48 JST 18.2 5897.9 Ýö: 18.2 km b�f�: 1 f� 27 V 20 û �W�þ: ïf 12.5 km g_{Ú: 12 m g�{Ú: 128 m
� 102 åþ OÝý÷ íWÿÿÕÿVÝ 2020~9o16å 6:29 JST Ýö: 18.1 km b�f�: 56 V 43 û �W�þ: ïf 19.2 km g_{Ú: 22 m g�{Ú: 119 m

\N OÝý÷ ûßÝÿÈ~Ý�ßÖÿÚ�ÖāÛùÿ�¾Ý 2020~9o16å 8:23 JST 112.6 6010.5 Ýö: 94.5 km b�f�: 8 f� 2 V 31 û �W�þ: ïf 11.8 km g_{Ú: 15 m g�{Ú: 635 m

� 103 åþ �¾ßę
ö~}¿kÈÿyß}Ñ[ûÿ·ÿÃ²½ùÇëĊÒÉāÍĊÿÿu»ñāå|ÿÞ
È218÷ÿÿö~}¿kÈÿÿ}ÙóĊÍ´ā

2020~10o14å 13:27 JST 33.4 6043.9 Ýö: 33.4 km b�f�: 3 f� 15 V 4 û �W�þ: ïf 10.3 km g_{Ú: 112 m g�{Ú: 348 m

� 104 åþ w�ý÷ Oï~üÿ_yþÿfß��ïï 2020~10o18å 8:47 JST 78.1 6122.0 Ýö: 78.1 km b�f�: 7 f� 19 V 21 û �W�þ: ïf 10.7 km g_{Ú: 1 m g�{Ú: 71 m

� 105 åþ w�ý÷
fß��ïïÿ�Ìÿ�oûÿßO¿ßíÿ_ßO½Û�y~wÿ}]~ÿtÿ
õbßÝ

2020~10o19å 8:35 JST 45.7 6167.7 Ýö: 45.7 km b�f�: 3 f� 47 V 40 û �W�þ: ïf 12.1 km g_{Ú: 4 m g�{Ú: 42 m

� 106 åþ �¾ßę 20201105 íWÙóĊÍ´ā|Þ(WÿÿWÿ) 2020~11o15å 10:50 JST 18.8 6186.5 Ýö: 18.8 km b�f�: 1 f� 27 V 31 û �W�þ: ïf 12.9 km g_{Ú: 30 m g�{Ú: 116 m

� 107 åþ �¾ßę
ÿ}ÙóĊÍ´āÿWßuÿ�ÿßÿÿuÿ�ßÿÿÚiÿÜíÞoÿÜío�ÿ
170÷ÿÿyßÿÿÕ÷ßÿÿÚßßÈÿÿ}ÙóĊÍ´ā

2020~11o16å 12:57 JST 44.5 6231.0 Ýö: 44.5 km b�f�: 2 f� 51 V 48 û �W�þ: ïf 15.5 km g_{Ú: 18 m g�{Ú: 214 m

� 108 åþ �¾ßę
m�Ýÿ�ÜÝÿüÿz}ÿ�x~��rtß|ÿ�}}WÿNg�ÿo�ôöÿ
ÿwOÿĄ^_�iÿm�

